	DECENVED.
топиятоняя p 06-15-1	
Part 6-63 Chall No. 0661-0011 (exp. 4-94)	Palert and Trace of
Tab settings □□□□▼ 101065	
To the Honorable Commissioner or causing and inscende	470 una. Freeze record the attached orginal documents or copy thereor.
Name of conveying partiy(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Nabisco Technology Company
Nabisco, Inc.	Name: Naoisco Technology Company
Additional name(e) of conveying party(iee) attached? I Yee X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	445044.4.00
Assignment   Merger	Street Address: 1150 Market Street #803
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na.	
Execution Date: May 24, 1999	— Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 💥 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/964,062 November 4, 1997	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/964,062  November 4, 1997  Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/964,062  November 4, 1997  Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Kathleen J. Gallagher, Esg.	8. Patent No.(s)  ers attached? © Yes A No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/964,062  November 4, 1997  Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	8. Patent No.(s)  ers attached? © Yes A No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name:      Kathleen J. Gallagher, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s)  ers attached? © Yes 1 No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name:      Kathleen J. Gallagher, Esq.	8. Patent No.(s)  ere attached? © Yee A No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/964,062  November 4, 1997  Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Kathleen J. Gallagher, Esq.  Internal Address:  Nabisco Technology Company	8. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/964,062  November 4, 1997  Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kathleen J. Gallagher, Esq.  Internal Address: Nabisco Technology Company  Street Address: 100 Spear Street  City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP: 94105	B. Patent No.(s)  ers attached?  Yes A No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  \$40.00  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/964,062  November 4, 1997  Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Kathleen J. Gallagher, Esq.  Internal Address:  Nabisco Technology Company  Street Address:  100 Spear Street  City:  San Francisco  State:  CA  ZIP: 94105	8. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/964,062  November 4, 1997  Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Kathleen J. Gallagher, Esq.  Internal Address:  Nabisco Technology Company  Internal Address:  100 Spear Street  City:  San Francisco  State:  CA  ZIP: 94105  9 DHGUYEN 00000107 140162 08964062  DO NO  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing in	8. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/964,062  November 4, 1997  Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kathleen J. Gallagher, Esq.  Internal Address: Nabisco Technology Company  Street Address: 100 Spear Street  City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP: 94105  9 DINGUYEN 00000107 140162 08964062  DO NO	B. Patent No.(s)  ers attached?   7. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

REEL: 010013 FRAME: 0970

## **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, NABISCO, INC., a New Jersey corporation having its principal office and place of business at 7 Campus Drive, Parsippany, NJ 07054 ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the pending United States patent application listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Patent Application" and the inventions described and claimed therein (collectively, the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, NABISCO TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, a Delaware corporation located at 1105 Market Street #803, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 and having an office and place of business at 100 Spear Street, Suite 1630, San Francisco, California 94105 ("Assignee") wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and Inventions in the United States of America, its territories and possessions (the "Territory") insofar as they relate to the manufacture; labeling, packaging, storage, marketing, advertising, promotion, distribution and sale of food products and collateral goods and services (the "Subject Matter");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in the Territory, absolutely and forever, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and Inventions insofar as they relate to the Subject Matter, for the full term, including any renewal, reissue, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, division or extension thereof, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain all monetary and other proceeds relating to those causes of action.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue in Assignee's name any and all issued patents arising out of the Patent Application.

Nabisco, Inc.

Name: Robert K. DeVries

Title: Vice President

Dated: as of June 4, 1998

## **SCHEDULE A**

Serial No. Filing Date

08/964,062 November 4, 1997

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

STATE OF NEW JERSEY	)
	) SS.:
COUNTY OF MORRIS	)

1

On the <u>24th</u> of <u>May</u>, 1999, before me personally came <u>Robert K. DeVries</u>, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is <u>Vice President</u> of Nabisco, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing Assignment of U.S. Patents; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of Directors.

Notary Public

JUAN ANN RICHARD
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2991

PATENT REEL: 010013 FRAME: 0973

**RECORDED: 06/15/1999** 

## **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

This is to certify that the foregoing Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate) dated May 24, 1999 and Assignment from Nabisco, Inc. to Nabisco Technology Company are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D. C. 20231 on June 8, 1999.

FISHER, CHRISTEN & SABOL 1019 19th Street, N. W., #300 Washington, D. C. 20036

Date: 6/8/99

PATENT REEL: 010013 FRAME: 0974